Due to the highly dangerous work 

environment of a military war dog, life expectancy is often shorter than that of the typical family 

companion dog. Here, justice delayed will be justice denied. 

JURISDICTION AND VENUE 

11. The amount in controversy exceeds twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), and 

pursuant to N.C. Gen. Stat. § 7 A-243, this Court has jurisdiction over the subject matter of this 

action. 

12. Venue for this case is properly in this Court as the contract was signed and 

notarized in Richmond County, North Carolina.